European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National) H

ECAHO

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait
29 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts
B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: FAKHIM 91.5
ALANAN

Colour: bay 19
Owner: Bader m 19.5
Almoqatei 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
15 15 15.5 15 15 15 155
195 195 20 195 195 20 20

2nd Name: GHAZZAI AL 91.2
ALI
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Ali Stud

LEGS 15.5
MOVE QiR

3rd Name: HABIB 90.6
ALSAFAT
Colour: grey
Owner: Almail Stud

BODY RVAS
LEGS 15
MOVE QiR

4th Name: SINWAR AL 90.2
KAD
Colour: chestnut TYPE 19
Owner: AL KAD m 19.5 19.5 19 19 19 19 19.5
STUD BODY 18.5 18 18 18 18 17.5 18

LEGS 15
MOVE 19 19 19 19 185 19 19

15 15 15 15 15 15



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: GHAITH 90.1
ALJAILAN

Colour: bay

Owner: Barrak ali

adnan algahtani

Name: DKS ADEL 90.1
Colour: grey

Owner: Sheikh Duaij

Khalifa Alsabah

Name: MHS ZAD 90
Colour: bay
Owner: Mhs Stud

Name: BAHI LATEEN 90
Colour: bay

Owner: Mansour

Alazmi

Name: BN GAIS 89.9
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Nassar

Stud

o [
¥
19.5

TYPE 19
BODY 17.5

LEGS 14
MOVE QiR

TYPE 19
BODY 18

LEGS 14.5
MOVE kR

LEGS 14.5
MOVE QiR

TYPE 19
19.5

BODY 18

LEGS 14.5
(oA 8 18.5

W.O.

15
19

17.5
14.5
19.5

18
15
19

19
18
15
19

15
19

17.5
15
19.5

18
14.5
19

19
18
15
19

15.5
19.5

17.5
15
19.5

19
18
15
19

15
19.5

17.5
15
20

18
15
18.5

19
18
14.5
18.5

14.5
19.5

17.5
15
19.5

18
14.5
19

19.5
18
14.5
19.5

15
19.5

17.5
15
20

18
15
19

19
18
15
19



10th Name: SHOUGEN AL 89.8
KHASHAB
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mohammad

Alabdullah
T 145
MoVE IER
11th  Name: KANZ 89.7
ALBADAH
Colour: bay b 19
Owner: TN Stud m 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
& 175 18 175 175 18 18 18
T 15 15 15 15 145 15 15
YU ® 105 185 19 19 185 19 19
12th Name: ZAYED 89.6
GHAIDAN

Colour: grey LA

Owner: MOHAMMAD m

F M ALAJMI i
g
18.5

13th Name: FAHAD 89.3
ALMUQALADAT
Colour: grey L=

Owner: fahad al ajmi m 19
:Jel )@l 17.5

14th Name: HADEER AL 89.2
MEKHYAL
Colour: bay
Owner: TN Stud




15th Name: JEBREEN 89.2 W.O.
ALSNAYAN
Colour: grey 18.5
Owner: Abdullah m 19
Mubarak BODY [BWA

LEGS 15 15 15 15 15 145 15
(y[e)V/38 18.5 18.5 19 185 18 185 19

M.M. M.A. C.L. A.A.

16th Name: DOC ANGELO 89
Colour: bay
Owner: FAHAD
ALKANDARI

17th Name: FAISAL 89
NABSAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Faisal
Hamad

18th Name: AARSALN 88.9
Colour: bay
Owner: Fawaz
alshammari

:Jel )@ 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 15 145 15 15 15 15
(y(ed/38 185 18.5 185 185 19 19 19

19th Name: A.N.D ALEZZ 87.3
Colour: grey
Owner: ASMAA
ALDOUSARI




0 Name: AW ZAAHER No detailed scorecard available
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Alwawan
arabians Alwawan
arabians

Judges

W.O. = A - Mr. William Oppen, AR

M.M. = C - Dr. Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
C.L. = E - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB

A.A. =F - Mr. Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

G.T. == G - Mrs. Gabriela Thiry, PL

C.Z. = H - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES



	Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)
	Judges


