

Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

29 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts

B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: FAKHIM ALANAN Colour: bay Owner: Bader Almoqatei	91.5	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	20
2nd	Name: GHAZZAI AL ALI Colour: grey Owner: Al Ali Stud	91.2	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18	18.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	16	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: HABIB ALSAFAT Colour: grey Owner: Almail Stud	90.6	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	18.5	19	19
4th	Name: SINWAR AL KAD Colour: chestnut Owner: AL KAD STUD	90.2	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18.5	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19

5th	Name: GHAITH ALJAILAN Colour: bay Owner: Barrak ali adnan alqahtani	90.1	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	14.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
6th	Name: DKS ADEL Colour: grey Owner: Sheikh Duaij Khalifa Alsabah	90.1	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14	14.5	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20
7th	Name: MHS ZAD Colour: bay Owner: Mhs Stud	90	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	18.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5	15	15	14.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19	19
8th	Name: BAHI LATEEN Colour: bay Owner: Mansour Alazmi	90	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	15	15	15	14.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19.5
9th	Name: BN GAIS Colour: grey Owner: Al Nassar Stud	89.9	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	15	14.5	14.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19

10th	Name: SHOUGEN AL KHASHAB Colour: chestnut Owner: Mohammad Alabdullah	89.8	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
11th	Name: KANZ ALBADAH Colour: bay Owner: TN Stud	89.7	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19
12th	Name: ZAYED GH Aidan Colour: grey Owner: MOHAMMAD F M ALAJMI	89.6	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
13th	Name: FAHAD ALMUQALADAT Colour: grey Owner: fahad al ajmi	89.3	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	14	15	15	15
			MOVE	18	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
14th	Name: HADEER AL MEKHYAL Colour: bay Owner: TN Stud	89.2	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19

15th	Name: JEBREEN ALSNAYAN Colour: grey Owner: Abdullah Mubarak	89.2	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19
			H&N	19	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19
			BODY	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	14.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18	18.5	19
16th	Name: DOC ANGELO Colour: bay Owner: FAHAD ALKANDARI	89	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19.5	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	15.5	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19.5	19
17th	Name: FAISAL NABSAH Colour: grey Owner: Faisal Hamad	89	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
			H&N	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	18	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19
18th	Name: AARSALN Colour: bay Owner: Fawaz alshammari	88.9	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	19
19th	Name: A.N.D ALEZZ Colour: grey Owner: ASMAA ALDOUSARI	87.3	W.O.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	G.T.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	18	18	19	18	18.5	18.5	18.5
			H&N	18	18	18.5	18	18.5	18.5	18.5
			BODY	17	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14	14.5	15	15.5	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	18	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18	18.5

0 Name: **AW ZAAHER** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **chestnut**
Owner: **Alwawan**
arabians Alwawan
arabians

Judges

- W.O.**  William Oppen, AR
- M.M.**  Mahmoud Mohsen, EG
- M.A.**  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
- C.L.**  Christopher Lowe, GB
- A.A.**  Ayed Al Mahhan, KW
- G.T.**  Gabriela Thiry, PL
- C.Z.**  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES